# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM640977

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HERITAGE VINEYARD, LLC		04/19/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Duckhorn Wine Company	
Street Address:	1201 Dowdell Lane	
City:	Saint Helena	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94574	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3393541	BUCKS' CROSSING
Registration Number:	3407336	LONE PINE VINEYARD
Registration Number:	3110611	RIDGELINE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 9254728895

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (925) 472-5000

Email: vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP **Correspondent Name:** 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Mailstop: IP Docketing - 22 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	089163-0682296
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Vitaliy Belevich
SIGNATURE:	/Vitaliy Belevich/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Heritage VY Assignment to DWC 2021.04.19#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0055

900611123

source=Heritage VY Assignment to DWC 2021.04.19#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0056

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made from Heritage Vineyard, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a business address at 1201 Dowdell Lane, Saint Helena, CA 94574 (hereinafter "Assignor") to Duckhorn Wine Company, a California corporation having a business address at 1201 Dowdell Lane, Saint Helena, CA 94574 (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor claims and warrants that it owns all rights, title and interest of every kind, nature or description in and to the trademarks listed in Schedule A hereto (hereinafter "the Marks"), including the Trademark Applications and Registrations for the Marks, all of the business related to the Marks, all of the goodwill pertaining to the Marks, all rights to use, register and renew registrations for the Marks, all rights to collect royalties for the licensing of the Marks, and all claims for infringement of the Marks (hereinafter "All Rights in the Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish for Assignee to acquire All Rights in the Marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee All Rights in the Marks. The rights of Assignee at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms of which registration of the Marks may be granted or renewed are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; including all claims for royalties for licensing of the Marks and damages by reason of past infringement(s) of the Marks, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, for the use, benefit and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

In Witness Hereof, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment effective as of March 23, 2021.

Heritage Vineyard, LLC

Assignor

Name: Sean Sullivan

Title: Executive Vice President. Chief Administrative Officer and

General Counsel

**Duckhorn Wine Company** 

Assignee

Name: Allyssa Wickstrom

Title: Vice President, Deputy General Counsel

**TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0057** 

# SCHEDULE A TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to the attached Trademark Assignment, the following marks are assigned from Heritage Vineyard, LLC to Duckhorn Wine Company:

Country	Mark	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
Canada	RIDGELINE	1,398,736	May 30, 2008	TMA762322	March 24, 2010
United States of America	BUCKS' CROSSING	78/966,022	September 1, 2006	3393541	March 4, 2008
United States of America	LONE PINE VINEYARD	78/965,502	August 31, 2006	3407336	April 1, 2008
United States of America	RIDGELINE	78/599,372	March 31, 2005	3110611	June 27, 2006

74632840V.5

RECORDED: 04/21/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007266 FRAME: 0058